Hunter Douglas N.V.
Piekstraat 2 3071 EL Rotterdam
P.O. Box 5072 3008 AB Rotterdam
The Netherlands

Tel. +31 10 486 99 11 Fax +31 10 485 03 55 www.hunterdouglasgroup.com



## **PRESS RELEASE**

For publication: 18 June 2021

08.00 hrs.

## Hunter Douglas: Final results of Offer; No squeeze-out

**Rotterdam, 18 June 2021** – Bergson Beheer B.V. (the "**Offeror**") and Hunter Douglas N.V. ("**Hunter Douglas**") jointly announce with respect to the offer in the Offer Memorandum of 6 April 2021 (the "**Offer**"):

- During the post-acceptance period, 63,516 common shares have been tendered, representing 0.18% of the issued and outstanding common shares and an aggregate value of EUR 5,208,312.
- Settlement of the shares tendered during the post-acceptance period will occur on 24 June 2021, when the tendering shareholders will be paid the Offer price of EUR 82 per share.
- After settlement, the Offeror will hold 30,559,366 common shares, representing 87.84% of the common shares, and 34,242,517 preferred shares, together representing 93.59% of the total capital of Hunter Douglas.
- The Offeror has no present intention to start squeeze-out proceedings (uitkoopprocedure).

## For further information, contact:

Hunter Douglas N.V.

Leen Reijtenbagh (Chief Financial Officer)

Email: l.reijtenbagh@hdnv.nl

Bergson Beheer B.V.

Dr. Christopher King

Email: cking@hdml.ch

Website: www.hunterdouglasgroup.com Website: www.bergson-beheer.com

## **Disclaimer**

This is a joint press release by the Offeror and Hunter Douglas in connection with the Offer pursuant to Section 17 paragraph 4 of the Decree on Public Takeover Bids (Besluit Openbare Biedingen Wft).

This press release will also be published in Dutch. In the event of any contradictions between the Dutch and English version, the English version will prevail.